

# **Call for Board Nominations**

# NARA is accepting nominations for the Board of Directors.

You may nominate yourself or another NARA member in good standing to serve in one (1) of the three (3) eligible Board positions.

## Description of Roles and Responsibilities of the NARA Board:

The NARA Board of Directors is responsible to oversee the governance of the Association. The Board is comprised of four (4) At-Large Members, a Treasurer, President-Elect, and President. Newly elected Directors serve a two-year term. This year two (2) At-Large positions will be elected for two-year terms each (1/1/23 - 12/31/24), and one (1) President-Election position will be elected for a one-year term (1/1/23 - 12/31/23). The President-Elect will serve a one-year term as President-Elect (1/1/23 - 12/31/23) and then a two-year term as President (1/1/24 - 12/31/25).

### Description of Roles and Responsibilities for the one (1) open President-Elect position:

The President-Elect shall perform the duties of the President in the absence of the President and such duties as assigned by the President. Upon completion of the President-Elect term, an elected President-Elect will serve the next term as President of the Association.

### At-Large Board Members (2 open positions):

The Board of Directors has the powers necessary to conduct, manage and control the affairs of the Association subject to the limitations established by law, the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws. The Board of Directors is authorized to adopt policies, hire and or contract with staff and perform such other acts as may be necessary and appropriate for the governance of the Association. Directors are responsible for developing and prioritizing the strategic goals, monitoring and evaluating the NARA's activities, and developing and modifying policies, as necessary. The Board of Directors ensures the association is financially sound, approves and monitors the operational budget, and monitors the compliance with financial policies. Directors are expected to serve on at least one (1) committee. Directors are expected to actively support the growth of NARA membership.

The Board of Directors meets monthly/bi-monthly via conference call and has up to two (2) face-to-face meetings per year.

The Nomination period closes on Tuesday, November 18<sup>th</sup> at 8pm ET. ALL nominations must be received by this time, using the survey below, in order to be considered. No nominations will be accepted after this time, or by any other means, for any reason.

Please **CLICK HERE** to nominate someone to serve on NARA's Board of Directors.

Thank you for taking the time to consider nominating yourself or a fellow NARA member to serve as a leader in the regulatory and licensing profession through active participation on the NARA Board of Directors.

Sincerely, Alfred C. Johnson, Board President Tara Lynne Orlowski, Ed.D., Nominations Committee Chair Jim Murphy, Executive Director

> 43 Town & Country Drive, Suite 119, #121 | Fredericksburg, VA 22405 | 888-674-7052 CONSUMER PROTECTION THROUGH PREVENTION www.naralicensing.org